

Employee representative elected to Cell Impact's board

Cell Impact AB www.cellimpact.com

PRESS RELEASE

2022-05-05

IR contact

Pär Teike, CEO paer.teike@cellimpact.com +46 73-024 06 84 Cell Impact AB (Nasdaq First North GM: CI B) announces that the local IF Metall union club at Cell Impact has elected Lillette Hallblad as employee representative to Cell Impact's Board of Directors.

Lillette currently works as an operator and local union chairman, and will participate in her first Board meeting today on May 5, 2022.

For more information, please contact:

Robert Sobocki, Chairman, Cell Impact AB, +46 70-288 95 40 or robert.sobocki@cellimpact.com.

About Cell Impact

Cell Impact AB (publ) is a global supplier of advanced flow plates to fuel cell manufacturers. The company has developed and patented a unique method for high-velocity forming, Cell Impact Forming TM , which makes it possible to produce flow plates with more advanced designs, which in turn creates more cost and energy-efficient fuel cells compared to conventional forming methods.

The Cell Impact share is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market and FNCA Sweden AB is the company's Certified Advisor (CA). Contact info: +46 8-528 00 399 or info@fnca.